

TIRAMISU LONG BAR 500G (3 EACH) FZ

SKU: D10.04

Categories: [Finished Desserts](#), [Long Bars](#)Tags: [alcohol dessert](#), [alcoholic long bar](#), [coffee](#), [coffee dessert](#), [coffee flavour](#), [long bar](#), [tiramisu](#), [tiramisu long bar](#)

Pack size 3 x 500g |



Tiramisu with mascarpone, coffee liqueur, cherry liqueur, rum and caramel syrup.

ALLERGY INFORMATION**Allergen statement**

Contains alcohol.

Contains:

Celery/celeriac	No
Lupin	No
Eggs	Yes
Fish	No
Soybeans	No
Milk	Yes
Mustard	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame seeds	No
Crustacea	No
Molluscs	No
Tree nuts	No
Gluten	Yes
Palm oil (RSPO)	Yes
Sulphur Dioxide	Yes

DIETARY INFORMATION

Vegetarian	No
Vegan	No
Lactose intolerant	No
Coeliacs	No
Halal approved	No
Kosher approved	No

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100G)

kJ	1043
Calories	250
Fat (g)	13
Sat. fat (g)	6
Carbohydrate (g)	25
Sugar (g)	18
Protein (g)	7.2
Salt (g)	0.35

INGREDIENTS

MASCARPONE, WHOLE CREAM, sugar, EGG YOLK, WHOLE EGG, palm oil, WHEAT FLOUR, coffee liqueur 20% Vol. (Water, Sugar, Ethyl Alcohol, Rum 40% Vol. , Caramel Syrup, Natural Cocoa Flavour, Natural Coffee Distillate), Water, Cherry distillate 40% Vol. , maltodextrin, gelatine (bovine), potato starch, cocoa powder, lemon peel (contains SULPHUR DIOXIDE and SULPHITES), emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of edible fatty acids, lactic acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of edible fatty acids), humectant (sorbitol), raising agent (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), SKIMMED MILK POWDER, emulsifier (polyglycerin esters of edible fatty acids), WHEAT STARCH, Salt, WHEAT PROTEIN, Natural Flavours, Lemon Oil, Ethanol.